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ABINGDON MARATHON 2002

This year’s Abingdon Marathon took place on 20 October 2002, and was run on a new
course, designed to satisfy the more stringent safety requirements which now apply.
Although safety was the main reason for designing the new route, the three loops - to the
north-east, south and north-west of Abingdon - opened new territory for the runners, and
allowed them to run through the town centre so that this year participants in the
Abingdon Marathon actually saw Abingdon!

The race started from the track at Tilsley Park, and the runners were set off at 9:00 am by
the Mayor Audrey Tamplin. Although storms and downpours had been forecast, the day
was cold and damp, but calm, and we looked forward to reasonable weather. There were
no wheelchair entries this year, so there was one mass start, which included our youngest
participant, four-year-old Rowan, who was pushed in a BabyRunner by her father Pat
Read.

In spite of the difficulties to be expected with the marshalling of a new course, the race
went remarkably smoothly, and 305 runners finished — the winner, Mike Smith of
Cirencester in 2:26:26, and the first lady, Lucy Townsend of Bourton Road Runners in
3:05:25. Unfortunately, towards midday, the rain did finally appear, and became steadily
heavier as the day wore on. Nevertheless, many of the later finishers still looked
remarkably cheerful.

The race included not only the Men’s and Women’s team competitions, won by
Woodstock Harriers and Reading Road Runners respectively, but also the Oxfordshire,
the Berkshire, and the Middlesex county championships, as well as the Southern Counties
Vets championship, so a rather extensive prizegiving took place in the afternoon,
completed in the evening, when the Twin Towns trophy was presented to the team from
Argentan, Abingdon’s twin town in France.




Akzo Nobel Abingdon Marathon 2002 - Sunday 20 October 2002

Results for all competitors in finish order

Place Time

1 02:26:26

2 02:32:52

3 02:35:38

Ll 02:36:59

5 02:41:14

6 02:42:18

7 02:42:53
8 02:43:40
9 02:44:38
10 02:44:46
11 02:44:52
12 02:46:36
13 02:46:50
14 02:47:35
15 02:47:43
16 02:48:38
17 02:50:50
18 02:51:03
19 02:51:42
20 02:53:19
21 02:53:35
22 02:57:00
23 02:57:20
24 02:57:45
25 02:57:57
26 02:58:06
27 02:58:09
28 02:58:27
29 02:58:47
30 02:59:32
31 02:59:44
32 02:59:53
33 03:00:18
34 03:00:33
35 03:00:34
36 03:00:59
37 03:01:16
38 03:01:16
39 03:01:31
40 03:01:37
41 03:02:10
42 03:02:26
43 03:02:48
44 03:02:56
45 03:03:55
46 03:04:39
47 03:05:02
48 03:05:10
49 03:05:47
50 03:06:06
51 03:06:25
52 03:07:22
53 03:07:37
54 03:08:23
55 03:08:33
56 03:08:50
57 03:08:55
58 03:09:00
59 03:09:41
60 03:10:03
61 03:10:23
62 03:10:57

Name

SMITH, Mike
LUND, Simon
CAMERON, Paul
COX, John David
SMITH, Gerry
PERRY, Neil
REYNOLDS, Grant
WHITE, Brian
COOPER, Mark
ROLT, Andrew
HESLOP, Garon
SCHOFIELD, Robin
SPEYER, Michel
HARTLEY, John
MUNT, Thomas
GUICHARD, Mark
MACASKILL, Andy
BALL, Andy

MILNE, Edward
HARDS, Barry
CHAMBERS, Alistair
McCARROLL, Rodger
ROBSON, Phil
AMBROSE, Christopher
LAVER, Toby
FLETCHER, Andrew
McINTYRE, Stewart
GLARE, Tom
SHIPWAY, Mike
WEST, Christopher
CHAMBERLAIN, Ken
MESTECKY, Philip
ROGERS, Jeremy
CRISP, Clive
FRAME, Richard
EPPS, Terry
HARRISON, Christopher
BOWERING, Michael
COISEL, Francois
HANDY, Lionel
LEICESTER, Peter
KUEBERUWA, Gray
KESTLE, Mike
PEERLESS, John
CLARK, Neil
EVANS, Tim
CASWELL, Stephen
MERRITT, Colin
UBSDELL, Simon
NICKAU, Hanno
TOWNSEND, Lucy
CAVENEY, Terry
CHARLES, Paul
HOOPER, Peter
McDAID, Anthony
KITE, Allan
THOMAS, John
MIATT, Alastair
CHARLESTON, Steve
BUTLER, Anthony
JURCZUK, Paul
EDWARDS, Mark

Team

Cirencester

Woodstock Harriers

West Wight Road Runners
Les Croupiers

Kidlington

Swindon Harriers

Iiford AC

Fairlands Valley Spartans
Southampton Running Club
Vale of Aylesbury AC
Chelmsford

Oxford City AC

Argentan
Clayton-le-Moors

Team Kennet

100 KM Association

Desford Striders
Middleton Harriers
Road Runners Club

Alchester Runners
Safron Striders
Road Runners Club
Reading AC
Paddock Wood AC
Reigate Priory
Woodstock Harriers
Woodstock Harriers
Carn Runners
Reading Road Runners
Banbury Harriers
Tri London

White Horse Harriers
Wymondham AC
Chippenham Harriers
Chippenham Harriers
Argentan

New Forest Runners
Marlow Striders

Newquay Road Runners
Handy Cross Runners
Road Runners Club

Woodstock Harriers

Headington Road Runners
Bourton Road Runners
Les Croupiers

Miskin Manor RC

Corby AC

Bearbrook Joggers
Victory Athletic Club
Ashby Ivanhoe Runners
Thame Road Runners

Category

Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Vet Men 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Senior Men
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Men
Vet Men 40
Senior Men
Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40
Men 60
Senior Men
Vet Men 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Vet Men 40
Senior Men
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Senior Ladies
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Senior Men
Men 60
Senior Men
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40

RaceMaster98 from Sport Systems 01737-352462 www.sporisystems.co.uk Webresults on www.runnerswebuk.com -
Results produced by Abingdon Amblers.

Race No.

321
279

45

87
215

15
390
242
389
205
138
208
313
324
179
124
378

53
372
294

79
330
203

50
157
305
169
334
212
382

78
307
204

89
113
104
353
352
315
365
158
155
151
361
272
105

76
171
232
186
230

77
371
146
168
152
225
172

80

72
150
350
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Results for all competitors in finish order

Place Time
63 03:11:32
64 03:11:46
65 03:12:21
66 03:12:29
67 03:12:58
68 03:13:42
69 03:14:17
70 03:14:24
71 03:14:40
72 03:14:44
73 03:14:57
74 03:15:21
75 03:15:48
76 03:16:04
77 03:16:17
78 03:16:22
79 03:17:06
80 03:17:08
81 03:18:12
82 03:18:17
83 03:18:52
84 03:19:20
85 03:21:02
86 03:21:25
87 03:21:55
88 03:22:06
89 03:23:18
90 03:23:32
91 03:23:39
92 03:23:51
93 03:23:54
94 03:23:55
g5 03:24:02
96 03:24:12
97 03:24:20
98 03:24:45
99 03:25:24

100 03:26:33
101 03:26:48
102 03:26:52
103 03:27:04
104 03:27:10
105 03:27:12
106 03:27:16
107 03:27:28
108 03:27:37
109 03:27:58
110 03:28:00
111 03:28:07
112 03:28:42

113 03:29:20
114 03:29:21
115 03:29:26
116 03:29:36
117 03:29:47

118 03:29:52
119 03:30:09
120 03:30:37
121 03:31:17
122 03:31:17
123 03:31:35
124 03:32:45

Name

TOWNSEND, Martin
GURD, Richard
STAPLES, Stuart
WILKINSON, David
ROBERTS, Alan
MAY, Holly
CANNON, Martin
EDWARDS, Steve
WIGMORE, James
HANSEN, Paul
TILL, Stephen
WEBB, Christopher
COSTIFF, Christine
FEBVIN, Mickael
TOLFREY, Neil
HICKS, Brian
WHITE, Des
BOLAM, Caroline
HOLMES, Adam
CREED, Gareth
SHEPPERD, Jim
TOPHILL, Samantha
STONER, Rob
LOGIE, Michael
GRIMSDALE, Paul
HINE, Alan
TAYLOR, Alan

LEE, Steve
WHEELER, Ralph
BARNES, Roy
GARNER, Andrew
EARLEY, Gordon
ROTTIERS, Thierry
LLOYD, Brioney
HUNTER, Stephen John
WILMOT, Andrew
BOLTON, Simon
HOLT, Alan
BAKER, Barry
BEVIS, Phil

LOW, Steven
CIOFFI, Attilio
EVANS, Clive
GREENALL, John
BICKLE, Andrew
HEADINGTON, Barry
CHRISTOPHER, John
FREE, Trevor
RANGOLAM, Alex
KNIGHT, Malcolm
WHEELER, Alan
BENCE, Ashley
THIRTLE, Sioux
PALMER, Andrew
CARTER, Martin
CLEGG, Peter
PONTING, David
EHRENBERG, Margaret
JOHNSON, Peter
WILLIAMS, John
MAYO, Kevin
BRERETON, Carl

Team

Woodstock Harriers
Windle Valley

Bicester

Long Eaton Running Club
Vale of Aylesbury AC

Team realrunner.com
100 Marathon Club
Abingdon Amblers AC
Road Runners Club
Basingstoke & Mid Hants
Chris Lane Cruisers
South London Harriers

Victory Athletic Club
Reading Joggers
Paddock Wood AC
Hillingdon AC

Fleet & Crookham AC
Chepstow Harriers
Lordshill Road Runners
Fairlands Valley Spartans
RAF Waddington

Oxford City AC

Reading Road Runners
Lea Valley Runners
Road Runners Club
Abingdon Amblers AC
Road Runners Club
Joka

Bourton Road Runners
Edgon Heath Harriers
100 Marathon Club
Compton Harriers
Reading Road Runners
Reading Road Runners
Banbury Harriers
Reading Road Runners

Cherwell Runners & Joggers
Milton Keyenes Athletic Club
Road Runners Club

Poole Runners

Woodstock Harriers

Handy Cross Runners

Southampton Running Club
Burnham Joggers

Lordshill Road Runners
Penarth & Dinas Runners
Kenilworth Runners

Sparkhill Harriers
Thanet Road Runners
100 Marathon Club
Oxford Triatheletes

Category

Vet Men 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Vet Men 40
Senior Men

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Ladies 35
Senior Men
Senior Men

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Ladies 35
Vet Men 40
Senior Men

Vet Men 40

Vet Ladies 35
Senior Men
Senior Men

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Men 60

Vet Men 40

Vet Ladies 35
Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40

Men 60

Senior Men
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Men
Senior Men

Men 60

Men 60

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Men
Super Vet Ladies 45
Senior Men
Senior Men
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40
Super Vet Ladies 45
Vet Men 40

Men 60

Vet Men 40
Senior Men

RaceMaster98 from Sport Systems 01737-352462 www.sportsystems.co.uk Webresults on www.runnerswebuk.com -
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Race No.

275
331
380
252
263
309

73
301
250
128
226
239

85
278
376
139
243
268
266

265
229
220
355
122
140
222
282
241

55
316
102
291
292
148
255

58
145

52
317
367

82
286
121
308
135
304
114
368
154
240

56
224
189

75
348
195
298
264
253
167
394

Place
63

65
66
67

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
Fi 4
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

95
96
97
98

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
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Results for all competitors in finish order

Place

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
LI
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

Time

03:33:22
03:33:29
03:33:29
03:33:40
03:33:50
03:34:00
03:34:09
03:34:31
03:34:50
03:35:08
03:35:11
03:35:30
03:36:00
03:36:08
03:36:31
03:36:57
03:36:59
03:37:01
03:37:39
03:37:40
03:37:44
03:38:13
03:38:26
03:38:38
03:38:45
03:39:04
03:39:22
03:39:35
03:39:45
03:39:47
03:40:10
03:40:12
03:40:25
03:40:37
03:41:01
03:41:12
03:41:17
03:41:33
03:41:56
03:42:06
03:42:28
03:42:33
03:42:33
03:42:42
03:42:44
03:44:03
03:44:27
03:44:32
03:44:32
03:44:43
03:44:55
03:45:22
03:45:42
03:46:52
03:46:52
03:46:58
03:47:01
03:47:10
03:47:16
03:47:33
03:47:39
03:48:26

Name

HARRY, Richard
FISCHER, Marie-Anne
SAWYERS, Craig
GIBSON, John
BEN-NATHAN, Marc
GAADE, John
SINGH, Harbhag
KAY, Danny
FENNEL, Neil
BRIGNALL, David
HODGKINSON, Nick
PULLEN, David
BALL, Jonathan
CROKE, Alec
COLLINS, Mike
TAISNE, Jean-loup
LABBE, Christian
THOMAS, Paul Stuart
HAWKINS, Steve
WHITROW, Andy
BROWN, Anthony
GREENSHIELDS, Martin
SILL, David
BENTON, Joel
ROPER, Amaryllis
SHEARD, Bryan
GATENS, John
NIKOLAKIS, Chris
SHEPPARD, Guy
LONGWORTH, Colin
ARMSTRONG, Neil
WEALD, Paul
MACLEQD, Colin
DERRINGTON, Richard
COX, Debbie
BROOKE-LITTLE, Leo
EVANS, Tony
BARKER, Ernest
WHITELEGG, Linda
CLARK, Graham
KNOPP, Rosalind
JOHNSON, Benjamin
KYLE, Hilton
FISHER, Roddy
HARRIS, Raymond
HAIGH, Peter
PALMER, Richard
VANDENHAUTE, Georges
SCOTT, Philip
DAVEY, Bridget
GRINBERG, Simon
FAHY, Seamus
BRADBURY, Thomas
HUTT, Alasdair
ESCRIG, Kimberley
HOWARD, Kim
COLEGATE, Roly
GIBBONS, John
WHY, Christina
PEARCE, Gary
TOLLEY, John
HEATH, David

Team

Team realrunner.com
Headington Road Runners
Abingdon Amblers AC
Bowten Road Runners

Southern Counties Vets AC
Darlington Harriers

Avon Valley Runners

100 KM Association

Otley AC

Bournville Harriers
Abingdon Amblers AC
Argentan

Argentan

Witney Road Runners

Reading Road Runners

Road Runners Club
Cranleigh T&H

Road Runners Club
Edmonton Runners
Abingdon Amblers AC

North Norfolk Beach Runners
100 Marathon Club

Stubbington Green Runners
Cheltenham Harriers
City of Glasgow

Wargrave Runners
100 Marathon Club

White Horse Harriers

100 KM Association
Prison Service Striders
Dartford Road Runners

Joka
Reading Road Runners

Burnham Joggers

Lucas Road Runners
Haverhill Running Club

Southend on Sea AC
Chippenham Harriers

Bracknell Forest Runners

Poole Runners

Category

Senior Men

Vet Ladies 35
Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
Senior Men
SuperVet Men 50
SuperVet Men 50
Men 60

Senior Men

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
Senior Men

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40
Senior Men
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Men
Super Vet Ladies 45
Men 60
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
Senior Men

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Ladies
Senior Men

Men 60
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Ladies 35
Senior Men

Vet Ladies 35
Senior Men
Senior Men
SuperVet Men 50
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40
Senior Men

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Ladies 35
Senior Men

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Super Vet Ladies 45
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Vet Men 40
Senior Men
SuperVet Men 50

RaceMaster98 from Sport Systems 01737-352462 www.sportsystems.co.uk Webresults on www.runnerswebuk.com -
Results produced by Abingdon Amblers.
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Race No.

131
111
387
356
277
115
364

26
108

62
339
197
346

90
100
312
314
284
133
246

35
396

57
206
211
117
297
318
161

49

163
95

303

54
320
262
267
384
383
112
130
125
190
290
337

93
123
107

60
149

37
147

118
247
354
227
136

Place

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186




Akzo Nobel Abingdon Marathon 2002 - Sunday 20 October 2002
Results for all competitors in finish order

Place Time

187 03:48:34
188 03:49:06
189 03:49:25
190 03:50:02
191 03:50:02
192 03:50:14
193 03:50:41
194 03:51:35
195 03:52:38
196 03:52:38
197 03:53:25
198 03:53:45
199 03:53:46
200 03:54:25
201 03:54:29
202 03:54:52
203 03:55:41
204 03:55:54
205 03:56:26
206 03:56:34
207 03:56:53
208 03:57:00
209 03:57:25

210 03:57:36
211 03:58:06
212 03:59:23
213 03:59:33

214 03:59:39
215 04:00:46
216 04:00:58
217 04:01:38

218 04:01:59
219 04:03:18
220 04:03:48

221 04:03:48
222 04:03:51
223 04:04:29
224 04:04:39
225 04:05:06
226 04:05:18
227 04:06:06
228 04:06:14
229 04:06:30
230 04:07:15
231 04:07:19
232 04:08:17
233 04:09:33
234 04:09:40
235 04:09:58
236 04:10:46

237 04:11:01
238 04:11:03
239 04:12:02
240 04:14:06

241 04:14:47
242 04:15:54
243 04:16:57
244 04:17:35
245 04:17:44
246 04:18:17
247 04:19:05
248 04:19:53

Name

CROSS, Brenda
NORTH, Emest
WHITE, Graham
RYDER, David
DROZARIO, Warren
KNAPP, Neil

POOLE, Colin
NEWTON, Jeremy
BURN, James
THORNBURGH, Zoe
AMELINCKX, Jan
LIPPETT, Karen
WEBSTER, Terry
BURDETT, James
HARDEN-SWEETNAM, Andrew
BAILEY, Mark
STARES, Diane
WALSHAW, John
INSKIP, William
DOVE, Chistopher
HOARAN, Lisa
TYTLER, Kathryn
GALLAGHER, Darren
JOHN, Gilbert
GILMOUR, Rory
TOMS, David

DOLAN, Wayne

VAN KEYMOLEN, Marc
LOVELL, Helena
HIGGIN, Michael
BIRCH, Annie
EVANSON-GODDARD, Michael
CARPENTER, Lilian
CLAASSEN, Elderene
NEWMAN, Mike
BURSNALL, Paul
BRODA, Krysia

BOND, Donna Marie
SIMPSON, Richard
WIDDOWSON, Anna
McKINNELL, W.T. Colin
CLEMENTS, Peter
READ, Pat

BRACEY, Paul
ALSWORTH, Michael
VAN DER MERWE, George
PARKER, Marian
WICKENDEN, Stephen
PHILLIPS, Frank
WILLIAMS, Michael
PIKE, Martyn
WOODHOUSE, Michael
LEULLIER, Daniel
LUDLOW, Christopher
CRANE, Robert
PHILLIPS, David Michael
MARSH, Colin

NESS, Benedicte
MAJOR, David
HINTON, Lee
STARES, David
WINDEBANK, Richard

Team

Abingdon Amblers AC

Qak Park

Sandwell Valley RC
Cranleigh T & H
Blackheath Harriers

Abingdon Amblers AC
Abingdon Amblers AC
Chippenham Harriers

Redcar Running Club

Aylesham Road Runners
Reading Road Runners
Redcar Running Club

Worthing Striders
Reading Road Runners

Les Croupiers
Strathaven Striders
Brandon Fern Hoppers

Joka

Nabarro Nathanson
Metros

Hook Norton Harriers

Lordshill Road Runners
Alchester Runners
Emsom Allsorts

Gade Valley Harriers
Fleet & Crookham AC
Alchester Runners

Headington Road Runners
Road Runners Club
Southern Counties Vets AC

Road Runners Club

Bearbrook Joggers
Milton Keyenes Athletic Club
Argentan

Massey Ferguson RR

Road Runners Club
Reading Road Runners
Reading Road Runners
Road Runners Club

Category

Vet Ladies 35
Men 60

Senior Men
Senior Men

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Men 60

Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Vet Men 40
Super Vet Ladies 45
Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
Senior Men

Men 60

Ladies 55+
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
Super Vet Ladies 45
Super Vet Ladies 45
Senior Men
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Men

Vet Men 40
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Super Vet Ladies 45
Senior Men
Ladies 55+
Senior Ladies
Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Super Vet Ladies 45
Senior Ladies
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Ladies
Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Men

Vet Ladies 35
Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
Senior Men

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Men 60

Senior Men
SuperVet Men 50
SuperVet Men 50
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Senior Men
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40

RaceMaster98 from Sport Systems 01737-352462 www.sportsystams.co.uk Webresults on www.runnerswebuk.com -
Results produced by Abingdon Amblers.
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Race No.

393
357
362
370
369
153
196
185

71
296
288

24
325

70
129

51
360
236
358

99

29
231
116
336
119
228
385
289
388

30
322
106

74
280
184
302

63
269
335
249
374

B3
198
386

10
234
191
248
193
254
392
258
310

21
327
366
306
182
164
142
359
257

Place

187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
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Results for all competitors in finish order

Place

249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
201
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
DNF

Time

04:20:21
04:21:03
04:21:47
04:23:05
04:23:22
04:24:47
04:25:13
04:26:16
04:26:27
04:26:27
04:27:04
04:27:33
04:28:59
04:29:18
04:29:59
04:30:11
04:30:12
04:30:22
04:32:29
04:33:44
04:35:40
04:41:57
04:42:37
04:43:10
04:44:42
04:46:02
04:46:08
04:48:34
04:48:41
04:49:24
04:50:17
04:52:02
04:55:28
04:59:58
05:00:04
05:00:09
05:03:21
05:04:58
05:06:48
05:06:48
05:07:11
05:08:00
05:08:00
05:12:33
05:13:38
05:15:58
05:18:26
05:24:19
05:24:19
05:25:26
05:26:58
05:28:11
05:28:11
05:49:02
07:17:00
07:17:00
07:17:00

Name

EMSLEY, Simon
WILD, Stuart
PAINTER, Andrew
MULLIS, Camilla
MORRIS, Colin
POOLE, Margaret
DONOHUE, Wayne
MORETTI, Massimo
SEABROOQK, Patricia
BORLAND, John
WRIGHT, Adele
THEBAULT, Jacques
CHARLES, Chris
WOOLSTON, Pete
HARPER, Anthony
O'HARA, Tim
SMITH, Michael John
SMITH, Brian
DAWSON, John
USHER, Octavia
WALKER, Raobert
SEENEY, Christopher
CLARE, Bill

KENT, Clark

CARR, David
NORTH, Phillip

DA SILVA, Selina
MOLES, David
TIBBLE, Anthony
DAVIES, Ivor
ADDIS, Peter
BURGESS, Keith A
PIPER, Natasha
BROWN, Jacqueline
DHALIWAL, Kam
HOLLINGTON, Rita
WATTS, Allen
McCARD, Jane
WATTS, Paul
WHEELER, Syd
BOWEN, Nancy
SUMMERS, Joanna
SUMMERS, Mark
CARTER, Dave
PEARCE, David
HOLLIDAY, Karyn
KIMBER, John
LOCKWOOD, Simon
ROTHERY, Mark
BROPHY, Laurence
SPRATT, Graham
SQUIRES, Barry
COSTIGAN, Sheila
ALLSOP, Jayne
HUMPHREYS, Pam
ROWBOTHAM, Laura
SMITH, Ann
DINNYUNT, Robert

Team

Maidenhead
Worcester Joggers (Unaff)
Road Runners Club

Vets AC

Datchet Dashers
Finch Coasters

Finch Coasters
Abingdon Amblers AC
Argentan

Weymouth St Paul Harriers
Road Runners Club
Litchfield Running Club

Lucas Road Runners
Road Runners Club

100 Marathon Club

Teignbridge Trotters
Dovedale Harriers

Road Runners Club

Reading Road Runners
Road Runners Club
Abingdon Amblers AC
Sarn Helen

Barmet RC
Chepstow Harriers
Bracknell

Fairlands Valley Spartans

100 Marathon Club

Brackla Harriers
Reading Road Runners

Teignbridge Trotters

Category

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Men

Vet Ladies 35
SuperVet Men 50
Super Vet Ladies 45
Senior Men
Senior Men
Ladies 55+

Men 70+

Vet Ladies 35
Vet Men 40
Senior Men
SuperVet Men 50
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Men 60

Senior Ladies
SuperVet Men 50
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
Super Vet Ladies 45
Vet Men 40
Senior Men
SuperVet Men 50
Men 70+
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Ladies
Ladies 55+

Vet Men 40
Ladies 55+

Men 70+

Senior Ladies
Senior Men

Men 60

Ladies 55+
Senior Ladies
Senior Men

Vet Men 40

Men 60

Senior Ladies
Men 60

Senior Men

Men 70+

SuperVet Men 50
Senior Men

Vet Ladies 35

Vet Ladies 35
Super Vet Ladies 45
Senior Ladies

Super Vet Ladies 45
Men 60
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Race No. Place

103
251
344

16
175
328

39
287
209
323
300
311
340
285

32
188
216
214
274

235
299

43
293
395
187

92
173

349
332
281
194
67
96
351
237
18
373
2
59
8
7
295
192
143
25
159
13
65
217
11
41
342
343
271
341
398 DNF

249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
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Half way times, where recorded (not all competitors’ times were captured)

Place

-1
-2
-3
-4
-5
-6
7
~8
-9
~10
-11
~12
13
14
15
- 16
-17
~18
- 19
20

- 22
~23
- 24
25
26
=27
=28
~29
- 30
31

~ 32
=33
34
~35
=30
37
.38
=39
40
41
-42
43
- 44
=45
- 46
47
-—48
-49
50
51
52
53
54

Time

01:11:35
01:16:16
01:16:26
01:16:31
01:18:31
01:18:32
01:18:38
01:19:02
01:19:26
01:20:22
01:20:25
01:20:35
01:20:36

01:21:09

01:21:41
01:21:47
01:22:16
01:22:18
01:22:23
01:22:26
01:22:43
01:22:47
01:23:08
01:23:33
01:24:23
01:24:23
01:24:23
01:24:35
01:24:35
01:24:35
01:25:39
01:25:55

01:26:09
01:26:10
01:26:51
01:26:53
01:26:53
01:26:56
01:27:36
01:27:46
01:27:50
01:28:01
01:28:10
01:28:10
01:28:20
01:28:30
01:28:30
01:28:30
01:28:30
01:28:30

Name

SMITH, Mike

COX, John David
CAMERON, Paul

LUND, Simon

COOPER, Mark

PERRY, Neil
WHITELEGG, Richard
WHITE, Brian

HESLOP, Garon
REYNOLDS, Grant
ROLT, Andrew

SMITH, Gerry
ALDRIDGE, Sam
FALLON, David
Unregistered Competitor
MUNT, Thomas

LAVER, Toby

HARDS, Barry

WEST, Christopher
ROGERS, Jeremy
McCARROLL, Rodger
SPEYER, Michel
FLETCHER, Andrew
UBSDELL, Simon

HALL, Simon

BALL, Andy

GUICHARD, Mark
CHAMBERS, Alistair
BOWERING, Michael
HARRISON, Christopher
HINSLEY, Malcolm
SCHOFIELD, Robin
MILNE, Edward
Unregistered Competitor
MACASKILL, Andy
ROTTIERS, Thierry
MASSER, Dave
ROBSON, Phil
MCcINTYRE, Stewart
Unregistered Competitor
Unregistered Competitor
AMBROSE, Christopher
ROBERTS, Alan
JURCZUK, Paul

HANDY, Lionel

LOGIE, Michael

WAKEM, Brian

CLARK, Neil
KUEBERUWA, Gray
Unregistered Competitor
Unregistered Competitor
Unregistered Competitor
Unregistered Competitor
Unregistered Competitor

Race No. Place

321
87
45

279

389
15

319

242
138

390

205

215

347

345

179
157
294
382
204
330
313
305
232
33
53
124
79
352
353
141
208
372

378
291
166
203
169

50
263
150
365
355

272
155

55

56

57

— 58
- 59
-~ 60
- 61
- 62
- 63
- 64
— 65
- 66
-— 67
— 68
-~ 69
=570
=71
72
-73
—-74
=75
~- 76
=77
—~78
79

- 80
— 81
—82
~ 83
- 84
-85
- 86
- 87
- 88
-89
~ 90
- 91
=92
~93
- 94
- 95
- 96
=7
~ 98
=~ 99
~ 100
- 101
~102
~ 103
- 104
—105
=106
=10
.. 108

Time

01:28:30
01:28:30
01:28:30
01:28:52

01:29:00
01:29:14
01:29:40
01:29:42

01:29:50
01:29:58
01:30:04
01:30:13
01:30:36
01:30:37
01:30:39
01:30:46
01:30:51
01:31:11
01:31:28
01:31:55
01:31:58
01:31:59
01:32:17
01:32:32
01:32:45
01:32:47
01:32:59
01:33:02
01:33:19
01:33:19
01:33:48
01:33:51
01:33:58
01:34:17
01:34:27
01:34:43
01:34:45
01:34:58
01:35:07

01:35:14
01:35:30
01:35:32
01:35:32
01:35:32
01:36:05
01:36:09
01:36:23
01:36:30
01:36:43

01:37:02

Name

Unregistered Competitor
Unregistered Competitor
Unregistered Competitor
CASWELL, Stephen
FRAME, Richard
COISEL, Francois
EVANS, Tim
KESTLE, Mike
TOWNSEND, Martin
CAVENEY, Terry
CHARLES, Paul
STAPLES, Stuart
THOMAS, John
KITE, Allan
HANSEN, Paul
CHARLESTON, Steve
McDAID, Anthony
BINGHAM, Nicholas
THOMAS, Paul Stuart
HICKS, Brian
CHAMBERLAIN, Ken
WIGMORE, James
BUTLER, Anthony
TOLFREY, Neil
WILSON, Chris
SHEPPERD, Jim
MERRITT, Colin
BALL, Jonathan
WEBB, Christopher
GARNER, Andrew
HEADINGTON, Barry
BOLAM, Caroline
GURD, Richard
HOOPER, Peter
COSTIFF, Christine
MAY, Holly
WHITROW, Andy
TOPHILL, Samantha
PEARCE, Gary
EDWARDS, Mark
FEBVIN, Mickael
MIATT, Alastair
RANGOLAM, Alex
CIOFFI, Attilio
WHITE, Des
CANNON, Martin
GREENALL, John
STONER, Rob
HODGKINSON, Nick
TAYLOR, Alan
HOLMES, Adam
EDWARDS, Steve
LEE, Steve

TILL, Stephen
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Race No.

76
113
315
105
151
275

371
380
225
152
128
80
168
391
284
139
78
250
72
376
256
265
171
346
239
316
135
268
331
146
85
309
246
229
354
350
278
172
368
82
243
73
121
220
339
222
266
301
282
226
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Place

109

- 110
- 111
=112
e 113
~114
115
=116
- 117
—118
- 119
— 120
-~ 121
-122
—123
—124
—~125
—126
- 127
~ 128
- 129
=130
~131
— 132
=133
- 134
~ 135
- 136
~ 137
~ 138
=atdy
~ 140
= 141
=142
=143
—144
- 145
- 146
~147
—148
149
~ 150
=151
~152
=153
~ 154
155
—156
- 157
158

~ 159
—160
—161
~ 162
=163

Time

01:37:07

01:37:15
01:37:35
01:37:39

01:37:57
01:38:00
01:38:17
01:38:17
01:38:17
01:38:17
01:38:47
01:39:43
01:39:58
01:39:58
01:41:05
01:41:11
01:41:23
01:41:35
01:41:37
01:41:56

01:41:58

01:42:25

01:42:34

01:42:39

01:42:57
01:43:03

01:43:19
01:43:27
01:43:42
01:43:56
01:44:07
01:44:07

01:44:28

01:44:40

Name

LOSEBY, David
CREED, Gareth
DONOHUE, Wayne
SCOTT, Philip
WHEELER, Alan
HINE, Alan

HUNTER, Stephen John
BOLTON, Simon
MAYO, Kevin
ARMSTRONG, Neil
WHEELER, Ralph
HOLT, Alan

HARRY, Richard
EARLEY, Gordon
WILMOT, Andrew
CLEGG, Peter
BICKLE, Andrew
VANDENHAUTE, Georges
SHEARD, Bryan
BARNES, Roy
JOHNSON, Peter
WILLIAMS, John
EVANS, Clive

BEVIS, Phil

EPPS, Terry
THIRTLE, Sioux
BAKER, Barry

LOW, Steven
BRIGNALL, David
BEN-NATHAN, Marc
ROPER, Amaryllis
BENCE, Ashley
GRINBERG, Simon
CROKE, Alec
MACLEQD, Colin
GIBSON, John
LONGWORTH, Colin
PALMER, Andrew
FENNEL, Neil
FISHER, Roddy
Unregistered Competitor
EHRENBERG, Margaret
FISCHER, Marie-Anne
GRIMSDALE, Paul
KNIGHT, Malcolm
COLLINS, Mike
WARLAND, Carl
SHEPPARD, Guy
GATENS, John
Unregistered Competitor
BURDETT, James
BROWN, Anthony
KAY, Danny

WEALD, Paul

FREE, Trevor

Race No.

22
88
39
337
240
140
148
58
167
49
241
145
131
102
255
348
308
290
211
55
264
253
286
317
104
224
52
367
62
277
206
56
123
90
163
356
161
189
108
112

298
111
122
154
100
375
318
117

70
66
26
3
114

Place

~ 164
-165
~ 166
167
168
169
-170
171
172
173
~174
175
~176
177
178
179
-~ 180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
-~ 188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

Time

01:44:51

01:45:02
01:45:17
01:45:21

01:45:47
01:45:50
01:45:58
01:46:19
01:46:22
01:46:35

01:46:55
01:47:09
01:47:49
01:47:59

01:48:11
01:48:18
01:48:22
01:48:38

01:48:53
01:48:57
01:49:02

01:49:12
01:49:54
01:49:54
01:49:54
01:50:04

01:50:12
01:50:23
01:50:42

01:51:10
01:51:30
01:51:41
01:51:43
01:51:56

Name

NIKOLAKIS, Chris
CARTER, Martin
O'HARA, Tim
DOLAN, Wayne
PALMER, Richard
HARRIS, Raymond
PONTING, David
AMELINCKX, Jan
MAJOR, David
HUDSON, Neil
SINGH, Harbhag
CLARK, Graham
SAWYERS, Craig
CROSS, Brenda
JOHNSON, Benjamin
KYLE, Hilton
BRERETON, Carl
KNOPP, Rosalind
COX, Debbie
NORTH, Ernest
HAWKINS, Steve
HEATH, David
WHITELEGG, Linda
HIGGIN, Michael
GAADE, John
WILLIAMS, Michael
BOND, Donna Marie
BRADBURY, Thomas
MATTHEWS, Julian
WOODHOUSE, Michael
BARKER, Emest
BROOKE-LITTLE, Leo
GIBBONS, John

SILL, David

EVANS, Tony
BOULD, Paul
COLEGATE, Raly
TOMS, David
HOLMES, Andrew
HINTON, Lee
TOLLEY, John
ELLIOTT, Joanne
HARDEN-SWEETNAM, Andrew
DERRINGTON, Richard
WEBSTER, Terry
NEWTON, Jeremy
DAVEY, Bridget
HAIGH, Peter

HUTT, Alasdair
ESCRIG, Kimberley
DOVE, Chistopher
BURN, James

VAN KEYMOLEN, Marc
HOWARD, Kim
WICKENDEN, Stephen
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Race No.

297
342
75
188
385
190
130
195
288
164
379
364
262
387
393
384
383
394
267
86
357
133
136
320
30
115
189
269
60
20
258
54

118
396
303

84
228
28
142
227
38
129
95
325
185
93
125
149
37
99
71
289
147




Akzo Nobel Abingdon Marathon 2002 - Sunday 20 October 2002

Place Time Name Race No. Place Time Name Race No.
219 01:52:21  LUDLOW, Christopher 248 274 02:02:51  PHILLIPS, David Michael 306
220 01:52:22  POOLE, Colin 21 275 02:03:19  HATTON, Samantha 366
221 01:52:29  WHITE, Graham 196 276 02:03:37 VAN DER MERWE, George 132
222 01:52:35  TYTLER, Kathryn 221 277 02:04:10  NESS, Benedicte 234
223 NEWMAN, Mike 231 278 02:04:20 BORLAND, John 182
224 EVANSON-GODDARD, Michael 184 279 SEABROOK, Patricia 323
225 01:52:41 LOVELL, Helena 106 280 02:04:27  PAINTER, Andrew 209
226 Unregistered Competitor 388 281 02:04:48  DAVIES, Ivor 344

-227 TAISNE, Jean-loup 282 02:05:06  SEENEY, Christopher 349
228 GREENSHIELDS, Martin 312 283 02:05:31  PIKE, Martyn 299
229 01:52:56  LEULLIER, Daniel 35 284 02:05:55  KENT, Clark 392
230 01:53:03  WHY, Christina 310 285 02:06:03  THEBAULT, Jacques 293
231 01:53:09  STARES, Diane 247 286 02:06:26  USHER, Octavia 311
232 01:53:09  STARES, David 360 287 02:06:31  HOLLINGTON, Rita 5
233 01:53:16 BENTON, Joel 359 288 02:07:57  CRANE, Robert 351
234 01:54:17  Unregistered Competitor 57 289 WINDEBANK, Richard 327
235 01:54:22  BRACEY, Paul 290 02:08:10 FOWLER, Angie 257
236 INSKIP, William 386 291 02:08:10 DOUGLAS, Sue 283
237 01:54:28 WALSHAW, John 358 292 02:08:10  BENFIELD, Alison 98
238 01:54:32  GILMOUR, Rory 236 ~ 293 02:08:26  PEARCE, David 48
239 01:54:39  LIPPETT, Karen 119 —294 02:09:30  BURGESS, Keith A 192
240 BAILEY, Mark 24 - 295 02:09:32  DAWSON, John 281
241 01:55:18  RYDER, David 51 —296 02:10:23  CLARE, Bill 274
242 01:55:54 READ, Pat 370 —297 02:10:32  SMITH, Brian 43
243 01:55:58  Unregistered Competitor 198 -298 02:11:04  NORTH, Phillip 214
244 01:56:17 CHARLES, Chris —~299 02:11:05  MOLES, David 187
245 01:56:33 CARPENTER, Lilian 340 -300 02:11:30  HARPER, Anthony 173
246 01:56:39  JOHN, Gilbert 74 ~301 02:11:37  MORETTI, Massimo 32
247 01:56:45 CLEMENTS, Peter 336 ~ 302 02:11:59  ADDIS, Peter 287
248 01:57:11 DROZARIO, Warren 83 303 02:13:56  CARR, David 332
249 ALSWORTH, Michael 369 ~304 02:14:24  DHALIWAL, Kam 395
250 BIRCH, Annie 10 ~ 305 02:15:34  CARTER, Dave 96
251 01:57:11  McKINNELL, W.T. Colin 322 ~ 306 02:16:03  BROWN, Jacqueline 295
252 01:57:20  CLAASSEN, Elderene 374 - 307 02:18:21  SUMMERS, Joanna 67
253 BRODA, Krysia 280 — 308 SUMMERS, Mark 8
254 KNAPP, Neil 63 = 309 02:18:54  KIMBER, John 7
255 01:57:32 HOARAN, Lisa 153 310 02:19:04  DAVIES, Rabert 25
256 01:57:40 BURSNALL, Paul 29 =311 02:19:06  COSTIGAN, Sheila 94
257 01:57:53 WOOLSTON, Pete 302 —-312 02:19:26 DA SILVA, Selina 41
258 01:58:17  EMSLEY, Simon 285 =313 02:20:36  McCARD, Jane 92
259 01:58:26 MORRIS, Colin 103 314 02:20:48  BROPHY, Laurence 18
260 01:58:37  SMITH, Michael John 175 ~ 315 02:21:32  SQUIRES, Barry 65
261 01:58:44  MULLIS, Camilla 216 ~316 02:22:04  HOLLIDAY, Karyn 11
262 01:58:56  DINNYUNT, Robert 16 \ 317 02:23:23  PIPER, Natasha 143
263 01:58:57  WILD, Stuart 398 —318 02:23:28  WHEELER, Syd 194
264 01:59:12 THORNBURGH, Zoe 251 -319 02:23:28  WATTS, Paul 2
265 01:59:13  WRIGHT, Adele 296 320 02:24:11  WATTS, Allen 373
266 02:00:13  WALKER, Robert 300 321 02:27:38  HART, Peter 237
267 02:00:21  TIBBLE, Anthony 235 - 322 02:28:15  BOWEN, Nancy 326
268 02:00:34  ALTWASSER, Richard 6 ~323 02:29:15  SPRATT, Graham 59
269 GALLAGHER, Darren 377 ~324 02:29:31 ROTHERY, Mark 217
270 02:00:57 WIDDOWSON, Anna 116 =325 02:29:35 LOCKWOOD, Simon 13
271 02:01:37  PHILLIPS, Frank 249 326 02:35:00 HURE, Ariane 159
272 02:01:44 POOLE, Margaret 193 ~327 02:35:46  ALLSOP, Jayne 363
273 02:01:51  MARSH, Colin 328 -
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418 13:50:13

Totals
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Akzo Nobel Abingdon Marathon 2002 - Sunday 20 October 2002
Result of the Men's Teams team competition.
(4 competitors per team: based on cumulative position)
1st: Woodstock Harriers
Place Time Name Category Race No. Race place
2. 02:32:52 LUND, Simon Senior Men 279 2
28 02:58:27 GLARE, Tom Vet Men 40 334 28
29 02:58:47 SHIPWAY, Mike Men 60 212 29
47  03:05:02 CASWELL, Stephen Vet Men 40 76 47
106 11:35:08 Totals
2nd: Road Runners Club
Place Time Name Category Race No. Race place
20 02:53:19 HARDS, Barry Vet Men 40 294 20
24 02:57:45 AMBROSE, Christopher Vet Men 40 50 24
45  03:03:55 CLARK, Neil Senior Men 272 45
70  03:14:44 HANSEN, Paul Vet Men 40 128 72
159 12:09:43 Totals
3rd: Reading Road Runners
Place Time Name Category Race No. Race place
31 02:59:44 CHAMBERLAIN, Ken Vet Men 40 78 31
85 03:23:32 LEE, Steve SuperVet Men 50 282 90
94  03:26:33 HOLT, Alan Men 60 145 100
95 03:26:48 BAKER, Barry Senior Men 52 101
305 13:16:37 Totals
4th: Argentan
Place Time Name Category Race No. Race place
13 02:46:50 SPEYER, Michel Vet Men 40 313 13
39 03:01:31 COISEL, Francois Senior Men 315 39
13118 38657 TAISNE, Jean-loup Vet Men 40 312 140
132 03:36:59 LABBE, Christian Vet Men 40 314 141
315 13:02:17 Totals
5th: Abingdon Amblers AC
Place Time Name Category Race No. Race place
69 03:14:40 WIGMORE, James Vet Men 40 250 71
88  03:23:54 GARNER, Andrew Vet Men 40 316 93
118 03:33:29 SAWYERS, Craig Vet Men 40 387 127
130 03:36:31 COLLINS, Mike SuperVet Men 50 100 139
405 13:48:34 Totals
6th: Road Runners Club
Place Time Name Category Race No. Race place
87 03:23:51 BARNES, Roy Vet Men 40 55 92
89 03:23:55 EARLEY, Gordon Men 60 102 94
101 03:27:28 BICKLE, Andrew Vet Men 40 308 107
138 03:38:26 SILL, David SuperVet Men 50 396 147
415 13:53:40 Totals
7th: 100 Marathon Club
Place Time Name Category Race No. Race place
68 03:14:24 EDWARDS, Steve Senior Men 301 70
92 03:24:45 WILMOT, Andrew SuperVet Men 50 255 98
114 03:31:17 WILLIAMS, John Men 60 253 122
144  03:39:47 LONGWORTH, Colin Vet Men 40 161 154
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8th: Reading Road Runners

Place Time Name
97 03:27:04 LOW, Steven
136 03:37:44 BROWN, Anthony
160 03:44:32 SCOTT, Philip
214  04:18:17 HINTON, Lee
607 15:07:37 Totals
9th: Road Runners Club

Place Time Name
140  03:39:04 SHEARD, Bryan
201  04:07:19 ALSWORTH, Michael
203  04:09:40 WICKENDEN, Stephen
213 04:17:44 MAJOR, David
757 16:13:47 Totals

10th: Road Runners Club

Place Time Name
216  04:19:53 WINDEBANK, Richard
219 04:21:47 PAINTER, Andrew
230 04:30:22 SMITH, Brian
233 04:41:57 SEENEY, Christopher
898 17:53:59 Totals

Category

Senior Men

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Men

Category

Men 60
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40
Senior Men

Race

Category

Vet Men 40
Senior Men
SuperVet Men 50
SuperVet Men 50

Race No.
367

337
142

Race No.
211

10

248

164

Race No.
257
344
214
299
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Race place
103
145
173
246

Race place
150
231
234
245

Race place
248
251
266
270
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Result of the Ladies' Teams team competition.

(3 competitors per team: based on cumulative position.)

1st Reading Road Runners

Place
21
23
39
83

Time
03:55:41
03:57:00
04:59:58
12:52:39

Name

STARES, Diane
TYTLER, Kathryn
BROWN, Jacqueline
Totals

2nd Abingdon Amblers AC

19
35
40
94

03:52:38
04:27:04
05:00:09
13:19:51

THORNBURGH, Zoe
WRIGHT, Adele
HOLLINGTON, Rita
Totals

Category

Ladies 55+

Super Vet Ladies 45
Ladies 55+

Senior Ladies
Vet Ladies 35
Ladies 55+

Race No.
360

231

67

296
300
351

Race place
204
209
282

197
259
284
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Results for Berks County Championship in finish order.

Place

O oo NOYW; A W=

el el el =l el
W oo NOUD b W = O

Time

02:47:43
02:50:50
02:57:57
02:59:44
03:02:26
03:16:22
03:23:32
03:26:33
03:27:04
03:34:00
03:41:17
03:42:42
03:44:32
03:48:34
03:55:41
03:57:00
04:19:05
04:26:16
05:07:11

Name

MUNT, Thomas
MACASKILL, Andy
LAVER, Toby
CHAMBERLAIN, Ken
KUEBERUWA, Gray
HICKS, Brian

LEE, Steve

HOLT, Alan

LOW, Steven
GAADE, John
EVANS, Tony
FISHER, Roddy
SCOTT, Philip
CROSS, Brenda
STARES, Diane
TYTLER, Kathryn
STARES, David
MORETTI, Massimo
BOWEN, Nancy

Team
Tearn Kennet

Reading AC
Reading Road Runners

Reading Joggers

Reading Road Runners
Reading Road Runners
Reading Road Runners
Southern Counties Vets AC
Wargrave Runners

100 KM Association
Reading Road Runners

Reading Road Runners
Reading Road Runners
Reading Road Runners
Datchet Dashers
Bracknell

Results for Middlesex County Championship in finish order.

Place

L7 N o S

6

There were 6 finishers in the MCC category.

Time

03:08:33
03:14:44
03:16:04
03:17:08
03:33:50
04:01:38

Name

McDAID, Anthony
HANSEN, Paul
FEBVIN, Mickael
BOLAM, Caroline
BEN-NATHAN, Marc
BIRCH, Annie

Team

Road Runners Club

Hillingdon AC

Metros

Race Age Category
Vet Men 40

Senior Men

Senior Men

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Men 60

Senior Men
SuperVet Men 50
Men 60

SuperVet Men 50
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Ladies 35
Ladies 55+

Super Vet Ladies 45
SuperVet Men 50
Senior Men

Ladies 55+

Category

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Senior Men

Vet Ladies 35
Senior Men

Super Vet Ladies 45
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179
378
157

78
155
139
282
145
367
115
303
112
337
393
360
231
359
287

59

Race No.

168
128
278
268
277
322

15
17
25
31
42
78
90
100
103
130
161
168
173
187
203
208
247
256
289

Race place

55
72
76
80
129
217
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Results for Oxon County Championship in finish order

Place Time
1 02:41:14
2 02:46:36
3 02:57:00
4 02:58:27
5 02:58:47
6 02:59:53
7 03:00:34
8 03:05:02
9 03:06:06
10 03:11:32
11 03:21:55
12 03:22:06
13 03:23:54
14 03:25:24
1] 03:26:52
16 03:27:12
17 03:27:58
18 03:33:29
19 03:37:01
20 03:39:04
21 03:41:12
22 03:42:28
23 04:00:58
24 04:03:18
25 04:05:18
26 04:06:30
27 04:27:04

Name

SMITH, Gerry
SCHOFIELD, Robin
McCARROLL, Rodger
GLARE, Tom
SHIPWAY, Mike
MESTECKY, Philip
FRAME, Richard
CASWELL, Stephen
NICKAU, Hanno
TOWNSEND, Martin
GRIMSDALE, Paul
HINE, Alan

GARNER, Andrew
BOLTON, Simon
BEVIS, Phil

EVANS, Clive
CHRISTOPHER, John
FISCHER, Marie-Anne
THOMAS, Paul Stuart
SHEARD, Bryan
BROOKE-LITTLE, Leo
KNOPP, Rosalind
HIGGIN, Michael
CARPENTER, Lilian
WIDDOWSON, Anna
READ, Pat

WRIGHT, Adele

Team

Kidlington

Oxford City AC
Alchester Runners
Woodstock Harriers
Woodstock Harriers
Banbury Harriers
White Horse Harriers
Woodstock Harriers
Headington Road Runners
Woodstock Harriers
Oxford City AC

Abingdon Amblers AC
Compton Harriers

Banbury Harriers

Cherwell Runners & Joggers
Woodstock Harriers
Headington Road Runners
Witney Road Runners

Road Runners Club

White Horse Harriers
Nabarro Nathanson

Hook Norton Harriers
Alchester Runners
Headington Road Runners
Abingdon Amblers AC

Category

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40

Men 60

Senior Men

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50
Men 60

Vet Men 40

Vet Ladies 35
SuperVet Men 50
Men 60

Senior Men

Vet Ladies 35
Senior Men
Ladies 55+
Senior Ladies
Vet Men 40

Vet Ladies 35
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Race No.

215
208
330
334
212
307
113

76
186
275
122
140
316

58
317
286
304
111
284
211

267
30
74

249

198

300

Place

12
22
28
29
32
35
48

288211

100
103
106
110
127
143
151
161
166
217
220
226
229
259
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Race Directors' Prize Presentation List

All Men
Place Time Name Team
1 02:26:26 SMITH, Mike Cirencester
2 02:32:52 LUND, Simon Woodstock Harriers
3 02:35:38 CAMERON, Paul West Wight Road Runners
There were 3 prize winners in the All Men category.
Vet Men 40
Place Time Name Team
1 02:41:14 SMITH, Gerry Kidlington
2 02:43:40 WHITE, Brian Fairlands Valley Spartans
3 02:44:38 COOPER, Mark Southampton Running Club
There were 3 prize winners in the Vet Men 40 category.
SuperVet Men 50
Place Time Name Team
1 02:57:00 MCCARROLL, Rodger Alchester Runners
There was 1 prize winner in the SuperVet Men 50 category.
Men 60
Place Time Name Team
1 02:58:47 SHIPWAY, Mike Woodstock Harriers
There was 1 prize winner in the Men 60 category.
Men 70+
Place Time Name Team
1 04:26:27 BORLAND, John Finch Coasters

There was 1 prize winner in the Men 70+ category.

All Ladies

Place Time Name Team
1 03:06:25 TOWNSEND, Lucy Bourton Road Runners
2 03:13:42 MAY, Holly
3 03:15:48 COSTIFF, Christine South London Harriers
There were 3 prize winners in the All Ladies category.
Vet Ladies 35
Place Time Name Team
1 03:15:48 COSTIFF, Christine South London Harriers
2 03:17:08 BOLAM, Caroline Hillingdon AC
3 03:19:20 TOPHILL, Samantha Fairlands Valley Spartans
There were 3 prize winners in the Vet Ladles 35 category.
Super Vet Ladies 45
Place Time Name Team
1 03:29:26 THIRTLE, Sioux Lordshill Road Runners
There was 1 prize winner in the Super Vet Ladies 45 category.
Ladies 55+
Place Time Name Team
1 03:55:41 STARES, Diane Reading Road Runners

There was 1 prize winner in the Ladies 55+ category.

Category

Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men

Category
Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40

Category
SuperVet Men 50

Category
Men 60

Category
Men 70+

Category

Senior Ladies
Senior Ladies
Vet Ladies 35

Category

Vet Ladies 35
Vet Ladies 35
Vet Ladies 35

Category
Super Vet Ladies 4!

Category
Ladies 55+
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Race No.

321
279
45

Race No.

215
242
389

Race No.
330

Race No.
212

Race No.
323

Race No.

230
309
85

Race No.

85
268
229

Race No.
224

Race No.
360

Race
place
22

Race
place
29

Race
place
258

Race
place
51
68
75

Race
place
75
80
84

Race
place
115

Race
place
203
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»
BCC Senior Men
Place Time Name Team Category Race No. ;;ch
1 02:50:50 MACASKILL, Andy Senior Men 378 17
2 02:57:57 LAVER, Toby Reading AC Senior Men 157 25
3 03:27:04 LOW, Steven Reading Road Runners Senior Men 367 104
There were 3 prize winners in the BCC Senior Men category.
BCC Vet Men 40
Place Time Name Team Category Race No. g;gz
1 02:47:43 MUNT, Thomas Team Kennet Vet Men 40 179 15
2 02:59:44 CHAMBERLAIN, Ken Reading Road Runners Vet Men 40 78 31
3 03:02:26 KUEBERUWA, Gray Vet Men 40 155 42
There were 3 prize winners in the BCC Vet Men 40 category.
BCC SuperVet Men 50
Place Time Name Team Category Race No. ,::::
| 1 03:23:32 LEE, Steve Reading Road Runners SuperVet Men 50 282 90
| 2 03:34:00 GAADE, John Southern Counties Vets AC SuperVet Men 50 115 130
3 03:42:42 FISHER, Roddy 100 KM Association SuperVet Men 50 112 168
There were 3 prize winners in the BCC SuperVet Men 50 category.
BCC Men 60+
Place Time Name Team Category Race No. :
1 03:26:33 HOLT, Alan Reading Road Runners Men 60 145 100
2 03:41:17 EVANS, Tony Wargrave Runners Men 60 303 161
There were 2 prize winners in the BCC Men 60+ category.
BCC Vet Ladies 35-49
Place Time Name Team Category Race No. ;‘;g
1 03:48:34 CROSS, Brenda Vet Ladies 35 393 187
2 03:57:00 TYTLER, Kathryn Reading Road Runners Super Vet Ladies 4! 231 208
There were 2 prize winners in the BCC Vet Ladies 35-49 category.
BCC SuperVet Ladies 50
Place Time Name Team Category Race No. ;ﬁ
1 03:55:41 STARES, Diane Reading Road Runners Ladies 55+ 360 203
There was 1 prize winner in the BCC SuperVet Ladles 50 category.
BCC Ladies 60+
Race
Place  Time Name Team Race Age Category No place
1 05:07:11 BOWEN, Nancy Bracknell Ladies 55+ 59 289
There was 1 prize winner in the BCC Ladies 60+ category.
MCC All Men
Race
Place Time Name Team Category Race No. i
1 03:08:33 MCDAID, Anthony Vet Men 40 168 55
2 03:14:44 HANSEN, Paul Road Runners Club Vet Men 40 128 72
3 03:16:04 FEBVIN, Mickael Senior Men 278 76
There were 3 prize winners in the MCC All Men category.
MCC All Ladies
Place Time Name Team Category Race No. ;jg
1 03:17:08 BOLAM, Caroline " Hillingdon AC Vet Ladies 35 268 80
2 04:01:38 BIRCH, Annie Metros Super Vet Ladies 4! 322 217

There were 2 prize winners in the MCC All Ladlies category.
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OCC All Men
Place Time Name Team
1 02:41:14 SMITH, Gerry Kidlington
2 02:46:36 SCHOFIELD, Robin Oxford City AC
3 02:57:00 MCCARROLL, Rodger Alchester Runners
There were 3 prize winners in the OCC All Men category.
OCC Senior Men
Place Time Name Team
1 02:59:53 MESTECKY, Philip Banbury Harriers
2 03:41:12 BROOKE-LITTLE, Leo
3 04:00:58 HIGGIN, Michael Nabarro Nathanson

There were 3 prize winners in the OCC Senior Men category.

OCC Vet Men 40
Place Time Name Team
1 02:41:14 SMITH, Gerry Kidlington
2 02:46:36 SCHOFIELD, Robin Oxford City AC
3 02:58:27 GLARE, Tom Woodstock Harriers
There were 3 prize winners in the OCC Vet Men 40 category.
OCC SuperVet Men 50
Place Time Name Team
1 02:57:00 MCCARROLL, Rodger Alchester Runners
2 03:26:52 BEVIS, Phil Banbury Harriers
3 03:37:01 THOMAS, Paul Stuart Witney Road Runners
There were 3 prize winners in the OCC SuperVet Men 50 category.
OCC Men 60
Place Time Name Team
1 02:58:47 SHIPWAY, Mike Woodstock Harriers
There was 1 prize winner in the OCC Men 60 category.
OCC All Ladies
Place Time Name Team
1 03:33:29 FISCHER, Marie-Anne Headington Road Runners
2 03:42:28 KNOPP, Rosalind White Horse Harriers
3 04:03:18 CARPENTER, Lilian Hook Norton Harriers
There were 3 prize winners in the OCC All Ladies category.
OCC Senior Ladies
Place Time Name Team
1 04:05:18 WIDDOWSON, Anna Alchester Runners
There was 1 prize winner in the OCC Senior Ladies category.
OCC Vet Ladies 35
Place Time Name Team
1 03:33:29 FISCHER, Marie-Anne Headington Road Runners

2 03:42:28 KNOPP, Rosalind White Horse Harriers
3 04:27:04 WRIGHT, Adele Abingdon Amblers AC
There were 3 prize winners in the OCC Vet Ladies 35 category.
OCC Ladies 55
Place Time Name Team
1 04:03:18 CARPENTER, Lilian Hook Norton Harriers

There was 1 prize winner In the OCC Ladies 55 category.

Category

Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
SuperVet Men 50

Category

Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men

Category

Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40

Category

SuperVet Men 50
SuperVet Men 50
SuperVet Men 50

Category
Men 60

Category

Vet Ladies 35
Vet Ladies 35
Ladies 55+

Category
Senior Ladies

Category
Vet Ladies 35

Vet Ladies 35
Vet Ladies 35

Category
Ladies 55+
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267
300
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12
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place
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160
216
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12
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22
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142
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Race
place
126
165
219
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226
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165
259
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SCVAC All Men

Place Time Name
1 02:46:36 SCHOFIELD, Robin
2 02:58:47 SHIPWAY, Mike
3 03:34:00 GAADE, John
There were 3 prize winners in the SCVAC All Men category.
SCVAC All Ladies
Place Time Name
1 04:09:33 PARKER, Marian
2 04:26:27 SEABROOK, Patricia
3 05:07:11 BOWEN, Nancy

Team

Oxford City AC
Woodstock Harriers
Southern Counties Vets AC

Team

Southern Counties Vets AC
Finch Coasters
Bracknell

There were 3 prize winners in the SCVAC All Ladles category.

Twin Towns Trophy
Place Time Name
1 02:46:50  SPEYER, Michel
2 03:01:31  COISEL, Francois

3 03:36:57 TAISNE, Jean-loup

Team

Argentan
Argentan
Argentan

The Twin Towns Trophy is a team prize awarded (o the first three.

There were 65 prize winners in all.

Category

Vet Men 40

Men 60
SuperVet Men 50

Category

Vet Ladies 35
Ladies 55+
Ladies 55+

Category

Vet Men 40
Senior Men
Vet Men 40
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Result of the Twin Towns Trophy team competition
(3 competitors per team:based on cumulative position)

1st: Argentan, 'A' Team

Place
1
2
7
10

Time

02:46:50
03:01:31
03:36:57

09:25:18

Name

SPEYER, Michel
COISEL, Francois
TAISNE, Jean-loup
Totals

2nd: Abingdon Amblers AC, 'A' Team

Place
3
4
5
12

Time

03:14:40
03:23:54
03:33:29

10:12:03

Name

WIGMORE, James
GARNER, Andrew
SAWYERS, Craig
Totals

3rd: Abingdon Amblers AC, 'B' Team

Place
6
9
10
25

Time

03:36:31
03:39:35
03:49:06

11:05:12

Name

COLLINS, Mike
NIKOLAKIS, Chris
NORTH, Ernest
Totals

4th: Argentan, 'B' Team

Place
8
13
15
36

Time
03:36:59
04:12:02
04:27:33
12:16:34

Name

LABBE, Christian
LEULLIER, Daniel
THEBAULT, Jacques
Totals

5th: Abingdon Amblers AC, 'C' Team

Place
11
12
14
37

Time
03:52:38
03:53:25
04:27:04
12:13:07

Name
THORNBURGH, Zoe
AMELINCKX, Jan
WRIGHT, Adele
Totals

Category
Vet Men 40

Senior Men
Vet Men 40

Category
Vet Men 40

Vet Men 40
Vet Men 40

Category
SuperVet Men 50
Vet Men 40

Men 60

Category
Vet Men 40
Men 60
Vet Men 40

Category
Senior Ladies

Vet Men 40
Vet Ladies 35

Race No.
313
315
312

Race No.
250
316
387

Race No.
100
297
357

Race No.
314
310
311

Race No.
296
288
300
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Race place
13

39

140

Race place
71

93

127

Race place
139
152
188

Race place
141
239
260

Race place
196

197
259




